
January 24, 2025 

ADDENDUM 1 � JOB 23864 

TO: All prospective bidders on Projects SC-3004(054), Job No. 23864 scheduled for the February 7, 2025 
bid opening. 

The following revision(s) shall be made: 

Plan Revisions: 

See attached summary from Derek D. Pfeifer, P.E. dated January 23, 2025 for an explanation. 

Request for Proposal Revisions: 

Remove and replace pages 5 and 6 of 8 of the Proposal pages located at the beginning of the Request for 
Proposal with pages revised January 23, 2025. 

Bid Item Changes are summarized in the Plan Addendum Summary and Approval. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for this project. AASHTOWare Project Bids 
files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express on-line bidding exchange at 
http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program. 

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. � CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 
80: jwj 
Enclosure 
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PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: SC-3004(054) PCN: 23864 

Location: Morton County – Summit Ave / CR 140 from 76th Ave to 75th Ave 

Date: 01/22/2025  Lead Designer: AE2S, LLC. 

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2025 JOB#:  23864 Addendum#: 1 

 
 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

8 1 
Removed bid items 202-0119 “Saw Concrete” and 202-0153 “Saw Bituminous 
Surfacing-Full Depth”. 

40 2 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

40 4 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

40 5 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

40 6 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

40 7 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

40 8 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

40 9 Removed saw cutting bid item quantities. 

 

CHANGES MADE TO BID ITEMS FOR JOB 

Spec Code Description Unit 
Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

202 0119 Saw Concrete LF 83 0 

202 0153 Saw Bituminous Surfacing-Full Depth LF 294 0 

      

 
 
APPROVAL 
 
Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 
 
______ Yes  ______ No 
 
________________________________     _________ 
Paul Benning, P.E. – Local Government Engineer              Date 
 
 

1/23/2025

X



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 5  of 8

1/23/2025

February 07, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SC-3004(054) (PCN-23864)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23864
Page
Job

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT                      2,618.002 202 0114 SY   

REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER                          419.003 202 0130 LF   

REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING                   3,632.004 202 0135 TON  

REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL                          182.005 203 0126 SY   

COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT                          4,754.006 203 0138 CY   

WATER                                             1002.007 216 0100 M GAL

SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A-18IN                  56.008 230 0172 STA  

SEEDING CLASS II                                  1001.009 251 0200 ACRE 

HYDRAULIC MULCH                                   1001.010 253 0201 ACRE 

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  800.011 261 0112 LF   

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        7,624.012 302 0120 TON  

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13                    56.013 302 0356 TON  

SUPERPAVE FAA 43                                  7,032.014 430 0043 TON  

PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT                          422.015 430 5803 TON  

MOBILIZATION                                      1.016 702 0100 L SUM



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 6  of 8

1/23/2025

February 07, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SC-3004(054) (PCN-23864)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23864
Page
Job

FLAGGING                                          80.017 704 0100 MHR  

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             724.018 704 1000 UNIT 

TYPE III BARRICADE                                20.019 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  30.020 704 1060 EA   

TUBULAR MARKERS                                   200.021 704 1067 EA   

ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX                             13.022 722 6140 EA   

ADJUST MANHOLE                                    13.023 722 6200 EA   

CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I                              419.024 748 0140 LF   

VALLEY GUTTER 72IN                                89.025 748 1030 SY   

DRIVEWAY CONCRETE                                 31.026 750 1000 SY   

TOTAL SUM BID 



1

.     .     ..

Estimated Quantities

 

8ND

jerickson11:02:38 AM1/22/2025

SHEET

NO.

SECTION 

NO.
PROJECT NO.STATE

SC-3004(054)

Revised 1/22/2025

TOTALSPEC UNITITEM DESCRIPTIONCODE

103 0100 CONTRACT BOND L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

202 0114 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT                      SY   2618 0 0 0 2618

202 0130 REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER                          LF   419 0 0 0 419

202 0135 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING                   TON  3632 0 0 0 3632

203 0126 REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL                          SY   182 0 0 0 182

203 0138 COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT                          CY   4754 0 0 0 4754

216 0100 WATER                                             M GAL 2.1 0 0 0 2.1

230 0172 SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A-18IN                  STA  56 0 0 0 56

251 0200 SEEDING CLASS II                                  ACRE 1.1 0 0 0 1.1

253 0201 HYDRAULIC MULCH                                   ACRE 1.1 0 0 0 1.1

261 0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  LF   800 0 0 0 800

302 0120 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        TON  7624 0 0 0 7624

302 0356 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13                    TON  56 0 0 0 56

430 0043 SUPERPAVE FAA 43                                  TON  7032 0 0 0 7032

430 5803 PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT                          TON  422 0 0 0 422

702 0100 MOBILIZATION                                      L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

704 0100 FLAGGING                                          MHR  80 0 0 0 80

704 1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             UNIT 724 0 0 0 724

704 1052 TYPE III BARRICADE                                EA   20 0 0 0 20

704 1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  EA   30 0 0 0 30

704 1067 TUBULAR MARKERS                                   EA   200 0 0 0 200

722 6140 ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX                             EA   13 0 0 0 13

722 6200 ADJUST MANHOLE                                    EA   13 0 0 0 13

748 0140 CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I                              LF   419 0 0 0 419

748 1030 VALLEY GUTTER 72IN                                SY   89 0 0 0 89

750 1000 DRIVEWAY CONCRETE                                 SY   31 0 0 0 31

SC-3004(054)
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202 135 MILL & REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
STA 5+00 TO STA 10+00 TON 355

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.
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Removals

Sta 5+00 to Sta 10+00
 

HMA Pavement Reconstruction
Summit Avenue / CR 140

76th Avenue to 75th Avenue - Hebron, ND
 

Revised 01/22/2025
  
  
  

LEGEND
EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE

EXISTING GRAVEL SURFACE

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE

REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER

REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
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SPEC CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

202 114 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT
STA 15+27 TO STA 20+00 SY 556

202 130 REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER
STA 15+93 - 20.4' RT TO STA 16+38 - 20.5' RT 45
STA 16+42 - 20.6' LT TO STA 16+72 - 20.5' LT 30
STA 16+93 - 20.5' RT TO STA 17+22 - 20.6' RT 29
STA 17+12 - 20.5' LT TO STA 17+72 - 20.5' LT 60
STA 18+00 - 20.3' RT TO STA 18+23 - 20.7' RT 22
STA 19+76 - 29.1' LT TO STA 20+00 - 20.6' LT 28
STA 19+82 - 35.2' RT TO STA 19+96 - 20.4' RT 24

202 135 MILL & REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
STA 15+00 TO STA 20+00 TON 404

203 126 REMOVE AND SALVAGE TOPSOIL SY 97

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

 À    À À  À
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Removals

Sta 15+00 to Sta 20+00
 

HMA Pavement Reconstruction
Summit Avenue / CR 140

76th Avenue to 75th Avenue - Hebron, ND
 

Revised 01/22/2025
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SPEC CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

202 114 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT
STA 20+00 TO STA 25+00 SY 593

202 130 REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER
STA 20+94 - 20.4' RT TO STA 21+14 - 20.6' RT LF 20
STA 21+01 - 20.7' LT TO STA 21+30 - 20.5' RT LF 30
STA 22+61 - 20.6' LT TO STA 22+81 - 20.5' LT LF 20
STA 23+30 - 20.5' LT TO STA 23+91 - 20.7' LT LF 61

202 135 MILL & REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
STA 20+00 TO STA 25+00 TON 351

203 126 REMOVE AND SALVAGE TOPSOIL SY 20

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

 À    À À  À
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Removals

Sta 20+00 to Sta 25+00
 

HMA Pavement Reconstruction
Summit Avenue / CR 140

76th Avenue to 75th Avenue - Hebron, ND
 

Revised 01/22/2025
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SPEC CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

202 114 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT
STA 25+00 TO STA 30+00 SY 582

202 130 REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER
STA 25+31 - 20.4' LT TO STA 25+81 - 20.6' LT LF 50

202 135 MILL & REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
STA 25+00 TO STA 30+00 TON 340

203 126 REMOVE AND SALVAGE TOPSOIL SY 6

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

 À    À À  À
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Removals

Sta 25+00 to Sta 30+00
 

HMA Pavement Reconstruction
Summit Avenue / CR 140

76th Avenue to 75th Avenue - Hebron, ND
 

Revised 01/22/2025
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SPEC CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

202 114 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT
STA 30+00 TO STA 35+00 SY 611

202 135 MILL & REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
STA 30+00 TO STA 35+00 TON 344

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

 À    À À  À
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Removals

Sta 30+00 to Sta 35+00
 

HMA Pavement Reconstruction
Summit Avenue / CR 140

76th Avenue to 75th Avenue - Hebron, ND
 

Revised 01/22/2025
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SPEC CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

202 114 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT
STA 35+00 TO STA 40+00 SY 276

202 135 MILL & REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
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